## Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

March 2, 2017

## **VIA IBFS**

Federal Communications Commission International Telecommunications Bureau 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: CloudMinds Technology Inc. ITC-214-20160615-00170

Dear Sir/Madam:

By and through this letter, our firm, Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. hereby provides the Federal Communications Commission ("FCC" or the "Commission") that CloudMinds Technology Inc. has formally retained our counsel as its attorneys of record in association with its application for Section 214 authority before the Commission (FCC File No. ITC-214-20160615-00170).

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact Lance Steinhart at (770) 232-9200 or via email at <a href="mailto:lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com">lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com</a>.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq. Managing Attorney Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. Attorneys for CloudMinds Technology Inc.